Form PT()-1595 (Rev.	08/08	5)
OMB No.	0651-0027	(exp.	9/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: SimplexGrinnell LP	
(1) Josef Prokop (2) Carl J. Silkey	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1) 9/17/08; (2) 9/22/08 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other See attached 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	I ached? ☐ Yes 区No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Gerald M. Bluhm</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Tyco Safety Products	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Street Address: 50 Technology Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westminster	8. Payment Information	
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01441-0001		
Phone Number: (978)731-7244		
Fax Number:_ (978)731-7841	Deposit Account Number 19-1346	
Email Address: abluhm@tvcoint.com	Authorized User Name Gerald M. Bluhm	
9. Signature: Bull 2 bull Signature	September 24, 2008 Date	
Gerald M. Bluhm, Registration No. 44,035 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USSEP. 26. 2008 9:19AM SIMPLEXGRINNEL/LEGAL PM PAGE 4/005 NO. 369 PTVP. 3

O:GERALD M. BLUHM COMPANY:50 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

PATENT	ASSIGN	IMENI	-
FAIENI	HOOIGI	AIAIŒIA I	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/22/2008 500653802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Josef Prokop	09/17/2008
Mr. Carl J. Silkey	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplexGrinnell LP
Street Address:	50 Technology Drive
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01441-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11303460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)731-7841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-731-7244

Email: gbluhm@tycolnt.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Bluhm

Address Line 1: 50 Technology Drive

Address Line 2: Tyco Safety Products

Address Line 4: Westminster, MASSACHUSETTS 01441-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F-TP-00318.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald M. Bluhm, Reg. No. 44,035

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignProkop#page1.tif source=AssignProkop#page2.tif

US:SEP. 26. 2008 9:19AM SIMPLEXGRINNEL/LEGAL PM PAGE 5/005 NO. 369:ervp. 4

O:GERALD M. BLUHM COMPANY:50 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

source=AssignSilkey#page1.tlf source=AssignSilkey#page2.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Josef Prokop of Vysoke Popovice 258, 664 84, Czech Republic
1 ·
have invented certain improvements in

CALL CORD CONNECTION

described in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[X]	was filed on August 28, 2008 as Application No. 12/200,448;	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].	

Whereas, SimplexGrinnell LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts, 01441-0001 USA, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00318.1

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

; SIGNED at _	BRNO	of Czech Republic this
·	(City)	

14th day of <u>september</u> 2008.

Josef Prokop

WITNESS:

(Printed Name): Petr Hrazdira

Artomey Docket No. F-TP-00318.1

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Carl J. Silkey, of 41 Kruse Road, Hubbardston, Massachusetts 01452 USA.

have invented certain improvements in

CALL CORD CONNECTION

described in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on August 28, 2008 as Application No. 12/200,448;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, SimplexGrinnell LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts, 01441-0001 USA, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT

Carl J. Silkey

State of Massachusetts)
County of Worcester) ss.:

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2008, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Carl J. Silkey** to me personally known or who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

SIGNATURE OF NOTAL
My Commission Expires

March 31, 2011

🔀 Personally Known

☐ Produced Identification in the form of _

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00318.1

RECORDED: 09/26/2008

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT PATENT

REEL: 021598 FRAME: 0617